

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Willmott to Engrossed House Bill No. 918 by Representative Willmott

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 37:969(B)(introductory paragraph)" and before "and (4)(a)"
3 insert a comma "," and "(1) through (3),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 7, after "information;" and before "and to" insert "to provide for technical
6 corrections;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 9, after "R.S. 37:969(B)(introductory paragraph)" and before "and (4)(a)"
9 insert a comma "," and "(1) through (3),"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

12 (1) Issue subpoenas and administer oaths to persons giving testimony at
13 hearings;

14 (2) Employ and fix compensations of persons necessary to carry on the work
15 of the board;

16 (3) Appoint an attorney to represent the board in all matters pertaining to the
17 administration of this Part and fix his compensation and define his duties;

18 AMENDMENT NO. 5

19 On page 3, delete lines 5 through 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

20 ~~"(b) Charge and collect from the applicant, in addition to all other applicable~~
21 ~~fees and costs, such amount as may be incurred by the board in requesting and~~
22 ~~obtaining state and national criminal history record information on the applicant.~~

23 (2) The board shall provide Provide each applicant with a copy of the written
24 standards specifying the requirements that must be met by an applicant for licensure
25 and the grounds on which a license may be denied or revoked."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 6

27 On page 4, at the end of line 3, insert a comma ","